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Bieg Hutnika, Dąbrowa Górnicza 

07.10.2015, Bieg, Dystans 6,3 km 

OPEN 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Hutnicy Czas Czas Netto 

1 Rafał Formicki 98 Zawiercie Victoria Zawiercie M20 \ 1   00:20:14.37 00:20:11.90 

2 Artur Rosiński 70 Ruda Śląska TKKF Jastrząb Ruda Śląska M20 \ 2   00:20:53.63 00:20:52.23 

3 Michał Pająk 104 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon DG M30 \ 1   00:20:56.79 00:20:56.79 

4 Mariusz Buczyński 15 Bolesław   M30 \ 2 HA 00:21:18.06 00:21:18.06 

5 Roch Pająk 58 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M30 \ 3   00:21:31.07 00:21:29.18 

6 Dawid Gołyś 26 Knurów MOSiR Łaziska Górne M20 \ 3   00:21:33.52 00:21:32.01 

7 Franciszek Fatla 130 Zakopane   M30 \ 4   00:21:34.09 00:21:31.60 

8 Bernard Rzepka 44 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 1 HB 00:21:48.96 00:21:46.63 

9 Paweł Widawski 23 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M30 \ 5   00:21:52.58 00:21:50.16 

10 Marek Sokołowski 25 Mysłowice Wesoła M40 \ 2   00:22:02.67 00:22:01.12 

11 Artur Chaba 74 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M17 \ 1   00:22:15.87 00:22:12.59 

12 Przemysław Solipiwko 20 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M17 \ 2   00:22:26.50 00:22:23.44 

13 Dariusz Hyla 68 Dąbrowa Górnicza CafeMobile Team M40 \ 3   00:22:30.62 00:22:30.31 

14 Marek Lubnau 21 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M50 \ 1   00:22:47.00 00:22:46.79 

15 Arkadiusz Nowaczyk 57 Chorzów KB Józefinka Katowice M40 \ 4   00:22:49.89 00:22:46.85 

16 Grzegorz Soboń 45 Ryczówek Arcelor Mittal DG M40 \ 5 HB 00:23:02.44 00:23:02.44 

17 Grzegorz Skworc 100 Siemianowice Śląskie   M20 \ 4   00:23:06.76 00:23:05.62 

18 Artur Konrad 96 Zawiercie Bracia Team Zawiercie M30 \ 6   00:23:14.92 00:23:12.51 

19 Maciej Birecki 24 Prudnik KU AZS SUM Katowice M20 \ 5   00:23:23.42 00:23:20.82 

20 Dawid Palka 120 Tychy   M30 \ 7   00:23:37.58 00:23:33.82 

21 Marcin Konrad 101 Zawiercie Bracia Team Zawiercie M30 \ 8   00:23:47.28 00:23:44.25 

22 Jacek Martin 4 Chorzów   M40 \ 6 HB 00:24:14.89 00:24:13.35 
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23 Kamil Przybyła 28 Dąbrowa Górnicza Naprzód Bugaj M30 \ 9   00:24:18.23 00:24:16 

24 Piotr Harmansa 41 Gogolin   M40 \ 7 HB 00:24:22.58 00:24:19.71 

25 Piotr Dróżdż 92 Będzin   M30 \ 10   00:24:24.27 00:24:22.80 

26 Sebastian Stępniak 73 Dąbrowa Górnicza AMP Dąbrowa Górnicza M40 \ 8 HB 00:24:33.80 00:24:31.48 

27 Bogdan Godlewski 17 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 2 HB 00:24:36.39 00:24:32.57 

28 Stasiu Orlicki 121 Rudze Orzeł Rudze M50 \ 3   00:24:53.45 00:24:53.45 

29 Marcin Cencek 114 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 9 HB 00:25:00.57 00:24:56.94 

30 Damian Szpak 124 Tychy Apamed M50 \ 4   00:25:11.16 00:25:04.31 

31 Oliwia Kwaśkiewicz 1 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon K10 \ 1   00:25:15.70 00:25:14.18 

32 Tomasz Sufranowicz 27 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon DG M10 \ 1   00:25:22.13 00:25:19.12 

33 Dominik Gołębiowski 131 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 11 HA 00:25:25.53 00:25:18.58 

34 Ryszard Niedźwiecki 87 Czeladź TKKF Saturn czeladź M50 \ 5   00:25:30.94 00:25:27.12 

35 Grzegorz Leszczak 97 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 10 HB 00:25:34.01 00:25:26.83 

36 Mariusz Gramatyka 113 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 6   00:25:43.04 00:25:38.14 

37 Mateusz Kula 122 Lędziny Terminal Promont M20 \ 7   00:25:56.17 00:25:47.73 

38 Mateusz Cieślicki 94 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 8   00:25:56.86 00:25:41.41 

39 Damian Jagielski 125 Libiąż   M40 \ 11 HB 00:26:00.15 00:25:52.24 

40 Adam Bazyl 52 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 12 HA 00:26:01.61 00:25:54.25 

41 Tomasz Kruzel 103 Zawiercie   M30 \ 13 HA 00:26:02.72 00:25:55.41 

42 Jarosław Węgler 110 Ruda Śląska Jastrząb Ruda Śląska M40 \ 12   00:26:09.46 00:25:56.36 

43 Sebastian Żero 95 Będzin Ghostbikers M30 \ 14   00:26:15.78 00:26:04.99 

44 Dorota Sobczak 111 Klucze Olkusz Biega K20 \ 1   00:26:19.67 00:26:13.89 

45 Mateusz Banaś 89 Katowice Postaw na Lewka M20 \ 9   00:26:22.85 00:26:19.10 

46 Barbara  Chrzanowska 88 Będzin Zdzieraj Kierpce Agatsu K20 \ 2   00:26:23.07 00:26:19.60 

47 Michał Garbat 55 Sosnowiec Pogoria Biega M10 \ 2   00:26:23.35 00:26:15.97 

48 Marcin Pięta 81 Sławków   M30 \ 15   00:26:29.09 00:26:25.37 

49 Rafał Wylotek 106 Ruda Śląska   M40 \ 13   00:26:40.24 00:26:27.15 

50 Piotr Rogowicz 109 Dąbrowa Górnicza Truchtacz Mysłowice M50 \ 6   00:26:42.42 00:26:38.93 

51 Waldemar Bereszko 6 Sosnowiec TKKF Saturn Czeladź M60 \ 1   00:26:43.41 00:26:38.59 

52 Jakub Ziętek 35 Sławków Samo się nie przebiegnie M30 \ 16   00:26:48.34 00:26:42.48 
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53 Krzysztof Kochman 85 Sosnowiec Kochman-Sosnowiec M40 \ 14   00:26:50.86 00:26:47.17 

54 Justyna Rogala 59 Dąbrowa Górnicza Csir MOS DG K10 \ 2   00:26:58.12 00:26:54.87 

55 Michał Straż 86 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal M60 \ 2 HB 00:27:10.48 00:27:04.62 

56 Leszek Mielcarek 105 Bytom   M60 \ 3   00:27:18.47 00:27:13.56 

57 Artur Smaczyński 90 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 15   00:27:22.33 00:27:13.26 

58 Marek Żelichowski 127 Sosnowiec   M50 \ 7   00:27:26.16 00:27:20.02 

59 Adam Gralak 128 Lędziny   M40 \ 16   00:27:28.35 00:27:21.89 

60 Zenon Glanowski 112 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 4   00:27:37.39 00:27:27.99 

61 Krystian Sebrala 42 Zdzieszowice   M50 \ 8 HB 00:27:40.61 00:27:31.45 

62 Dariusz Marcinkowski 91 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 17   00:27:47.93 00:27:35.98 

63 Grzegorz Tomas 133 Sosnowiec   M30 \ 18   00:27:58.75 00:27:51.48 

64 Arkadiusz Lasota 51 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 17 HB 00:28:10.80 00:28:02.34 

65 Renata Gawle 126 Sosnowiec   K20 \ 3 HK 00:28:13.20 00:28:09.48 

66 Robert Jędros 76 Zawiercie   M40 \ 18 HB 00:28:16.06 00:28:06.30 

67 Grzegorz Broszczak 43 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 19 HB 00:28:28.25 00:28:22.99 

68 Tomasz Ciepiela 83 Kraków   M50 \ 9 HB 00:28:28.93 00:28:21.64 

69 Artur Wójcik 115 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 19   00:28:29.71 00:28:16.60 

70 Krzysztof Pacana 12 Chorzów   M20 \ 10 HA 00:28:44.13 00:28:35.82 

71 Adam Pejcha 137 Mysłowice   M30 \ 20   00:28:47.08 00:28:39.77 

72 Leszek Malitka 102 Dąbrowa Górnicza Koksownia M50 \ 10 HB 00:28:53.53 00:28:43.81 

73 Michał Wojtunik 5 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 21   00:28:54.76 00:28:45.70 

74 Wiktoria Adaszewska 65 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 4   00:28:59.18 00:28:48.37 

75 Werner Legomiński 46 Mysłowice Truchtacz Mysłowice M60 \ 5   00:28:59.35 00:28:50.87 

76 Łukasz Pawlik 132 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 11 HA 00:29:06.99 00:29:01.10 

77 Elżbieta Fidyk 79 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 5   00:29:09.37 00:28:58.60 

78 Sandra Zięba 78 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 3   00:29:15.61 00:29:13.22 

79 Paweł Kapral 66 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 22   00:29:19.93 00:29:06.94 

80 Agnieszka Rozmus 93 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 6   00:29:23.06 00:29:09.77 

81 Jarosław Możdzierski 2 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon M40 \ 20   00:29:24.78 00:29:16.36 

82 Mariusz Wróbel 48 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 21 HB 00:29:30.48 00:29:25.65 
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83 Kamila 
Rodko-
Dziubek 

16 Czeladź Sekcja Piaski K20 \ 7   00:29:44.91 00:29:40.64 

84 Patryk Chyc 136 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 12 HA 00:29:56.97 00:29:52.22 

85 Monika  Kułakowska 62 Dąbrowa Górnicza W Pogoni za Duchem K20 \ 8   00:30:05.53 00:29:55.28 

86 Justyna Łoszajć 7 Sosnowiec   K20 \ 9   00:30:08.34 00:30:08.34 

87 Piotr Kapral 64 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 23 HA 00:30:10.85 00:29:58.27 

88 Antoni Lechowicz 40 Gogolin   M50 \ 11 HB 00:30:14.38 00:30:08.30 

89 Sebastian Wierzchowski 14 Będzin   M30 \ 24   00:30:20.37 00:30:13.62 

90 Marta Rodko 18 Czeladź Sekcja Piaski K20 \ 10   00:30:41.73 00:30:37.95 

91 Bogusław Sowa 82 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 25   00:30:43.84 00:30:28.39 

92 Rafał Trzewiczek 53 Psary   M30 \ 26 HA 00:30:45.95 00:30:39.84 

93 Tadeusz Gaweł 69 Dąbrowa Górnicza TTKF Mosir Czeladź M60 \ 6 HB 00:30:49.08 00:30:37.39 

94 Elwira Katanowska 34 Sławków Samo się nie przebiegnie K20 \ 11   00:30:49.99 00:30:44.40 

95 Marek Zapiór 19 Bytom ZET M50 \ 12   00:30:53.81 00:30:41.93 

96 Dagmara Noga 99 Będzin Ghostbikers K20 \ 12   00:31:03.34 00:30:53.58 

97 Paweł Kucharski 129 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 13 HB 00:31:14.17 00:31:06.87 

98 Maciej Czyż 67 Gliwice   M20 \ 13   00:31:17.77 00:31:05.88 

99 Kornelia Harmansa 47 Gogolin   K40 \ 1   00:31:34.19 00:31:25.83 

100 Jerzy Jabłoński 80 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 22 HB 00:31:44.19 00:31:35.75 

101 Damian Czapla 77 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 14 HA 00:31:44.39 00:31:36.04 

102 Sebastian Mulczyk 75 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 23 HB 00:31:50.37 00:31:42.08 

103 Slawomir Sroka 107 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal M30 \ 27 HA 00:31:55.01 00:31:47.72 

104 Eugeniusz Majewski 108 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 14 HB 00:31:56.75 00:31:47.09 

105 Magdalena Marszałek 50 Będzin   K20 \ 13   00:31:56.76 00:31:50.64 

106 Adam Wirski 3 Świętochłowice   M40 \ 24 HB 00:32:04.40 00:31:59.63 

107 Łukasz Marek 119 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 28   00:32:13.15 00:31:58.87 

108 Marcin Drozd 37 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 29   00:32:13.51 00:31:59.40 

109 Ryszard Jurczak 13 Sosnowiec Klub Biegacza M60 \ 7 HB 00:32:14.99 00:32:08.86 

110 Karolina Muza 71 Katowice   K20 \ 14 HK 00:32:16.33 00:32:08.11 

111 Wiesław Banasik 39 Zdzieszowice   M50 \ 15 HB 00:32:22.94 00:32:18.37 
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112 Marek Kowalski 30 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M60 \ 8   00:32:37.70 00:32:28.09 

113 Gabriela Królikowska 60 Katowice Dąbrowa Nordic Team K40 \ 2   00:33:07.09 00:33:03.80 

114 Arkadiusz Krzykawski 134 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 25 HB 00:33:39.92 00:33:33.99 

115 Jerzy Gogolin 61 Zabrze   M60 \ 9   00:33:55.07 00:33:53.56 

116 Bartosz Krzykawski 135 Sosnowiec   M17 \ 3   00:34:06.65 00:34:01.78 

117 Adam Nowak 10 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 10   00:34:38.71 00:34:31.35 

118 Jan Piotrowski 84 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 26 HB 00:34:47.08 00:34:36.42 

119 Bogdan Ścibisz 32 Sosnowiec TKKF Czeladź M60 \ 11   00:35:15.58 00:35:02.83 

120 Aleksandra Wójcik 117 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 4   00:35:22.37 00:35:17.90 

121 Zbigniew Węgler 31 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 12   00:35:26.97 00:35:13.88 

122 Marcin Matyja 33 Będzin   M30 \ 30   00:35:47.95 00:35:36.05 

123 Elżbieta Żuchowicz 54 Dąbrowa Górnicza Dąbrowa Nordic Team K40 \ 3   00:36:13.32 00:36:07.29 

124 Natalia Bień 56 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 5   00:36:32.67 00:36:26.56 

125 Marcin Kowalczyk 116 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 31   00:36:32.79 00:36:17.58 

126 Jakub Krukiewicz 36 Sosnowiec   M30 \ 32   00:36:58.46 00:36:46.55 

127 Dominik Sperka 11 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 15   00:37:01.51 00:36:51.89 

128 Magdalena Wojtała 9 Bytom   K20 \ 15   00:37:10.12 00:37:01.70 

129 Magdalena Orczyk 63 Sosnowiec W Pogoni za Duchem K20 \ 16   00:37:28.74 00:37:19.07 

130 Magdalena Bednarek 123 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 17   00:38:03.41 00:37:56.63 

131 Tomasz Serwicki 38 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 33 HA 00:38:17.46 00:38:03.40 

132 Edward Kurek 22 Czeladź MOSiR Czeladź M60 \ 13   00:38:35.65 00:38:34.05 

133 Adam Czarnecki 8 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 16 HB 00:38:42.29 00:38:30.34 

134 Geert Verbeeck 72 Waasmunster   M50 \ 17 HB 00:40:03.20 00:39:55.83 

135 Beata Marek 118 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 18   00:40:21.72 00:40:07.40 

136 Tadeusz Janiczek 29 Bytom TKKF MOSiR Czeladź M60 \ 14   00:41:06.90 00:40:52.79 

137 Adam Górniak 49 Sosnowiec TKKF Omega M40 \ 27   DNF   
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KATEGORIE WIEKOWE 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Oliwia Kwaśkiewicz 1 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon K10 \ 1 00:25:15.70 00:25:14.18 

2 Justyna Rogala 59 Dąbrowa Górnicza Csir MOS DG K10 \ 2 00:26:58.12 00:26:54.87 

3 Sandra Zięba 78 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 3 00:29:15.61 00:29:13.22 

4 Aleksandra Wójcik 117 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 4 00:35:22.37 00:35:17.90 

5 Natalia Bień 56 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K10 \ 5 00:36:32.67 00:36:26.56 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Dorota Sobczak 111 Klucze Olkusz Biega K20 \ 1 00:26:19.67 00:26:13.89 

2 Barbara  Chrzanowska 88 Będzin Zdzieraj Kierpce Agatsu K20 \ 2 00:26:23.07 00:26:19.60 

3 Renata Gawle 126 Sosnowiec   K20 \ 3 00:28:13.20 00:28:09.48 

4 Wiktoria Adaszewska 65 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 4 00:28:59.18 00:28:48.37 

5 Elżbieta Fidyk 79 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 5 00:29:09.37 00:28:58.60 

6 Agnieszka Rozmus 93 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 6 00:29:23.06 00:29:09.77 

7 Kamila Rodko-Dziubek 16 Czeladź Sekcja Piaski K20 \ 7 00:29:44.91 00:29:40.64 

8 Monika  Kułakowska 62 Dąbrowa Górnicza W Pogoni za Duchem K20 \ 8 00:30:05.53 00:29:55.28 

9 Justyna Łoszajć 7 Sosnowiec   K20 \ 9 00:30:08.34 00:30:08.34 

10 Marta Rodko 18 Czeladź Sekcja Piaski K20 \ 10 00:30:41.73 00:30:37.95 

11 Elwira Katanowska 34 Sławków Samo się nie przebiegnie K20 \ 11 00:30:49.99 00:30:44.40 

12 Dagmara Noga 99 Będzin Ghostbikers K20 \ 12 00:31:03.34 00:30:53.58 

13 Magdalena Marszałek 50 Będzin   K20 \ 13 00:31:56.76 00:31:50.64 

14 Karolina Muza 71 Katowice   K20 \ 14 00:32:16.33 00:32:08.11 

15 Magdalena Wojtała 9 Bytom   K20 \ 15 00:37:10.12 00:37:01.70 

16 Magdalena Orczyk 63 Sosnowiec W Pogoni za Duchem K20 \ 16 00:37:28.74 00:37:19.07 

17 Magdalena Bednarek 123 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 17 00:38:03.41 00:37:56.63 

18 Beata Marek 118 Dąbrowa Górnicza   K20 \ 18 00:40:21.72 00:40:07.40 
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M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Kornelia Harmansa 47 Gogolin   K40 \ 1 00:31:34.19 00:31:25.83 

2 Gabriela Królikowska 60 Katowice Dąbrowa Nordic Team K40 \ 2 00:33:07.09 00:33:03.80 

3 Elżbieta Żuchowicz 54 Dąbrowa Górnicza Dąbrowa Nordic Team K40 \ 3 00:36:13.32 00:36:07.29 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Tomasz Sufranowicz 27 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon DG M10 \ 1 00:25:22.13 00:25:19.12 

2 Michał Garbat 55 Sosnowiec Pogoria Biega M10 \ 2 00:26:23.35 00:26:15.97 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Artur Chaba 74 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M17 \ 1 00:22:15.87 00:22:12.59 

2 Przemysław Solipiwko 20 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M17 \ 2 00:22:26.50 00:22:23.44 

3 Bartosz Krzykawski 135 Sosnowiec   M17 \ 3 00:34:06.65 00:34:01.78 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Rafał Formicki 98 Zawiercie Victoria Zawiercie M20 \ 1 00:20:14.37 00:20:11.90 

2 Artur Rosiński 70 Ruda Śląska 
TKKF Jastrząb Ruda 
Śląska 

M20 \ 2 00:20:53.63 00:20:52.23 

3 Dawid Gołyś 26 Knurów MOSiR Łaziska Górne M20 \ 3 00:21:33.52 00:21:32.01 

4 Grzegorz Skworc 100 Siemianowice Śląskie   M20 \ 4 00:23:06.76 00:23:05.62 

5 Maciej Birecki 24 Prudnik KU AZS SUM Katowice M20 \ 5 00:23:23.42 00:23:20.82 

6 Mariusz Gramatyka 113 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 6 00:25:43.04 00:25:38.14 

7 Mateusz Kula 122 Lędziny Terminal Promont M20 \ 7 00:25:56.17 00:25:47.73 

8 Mateusz Cieślicki 94 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 8 00:25:56.86 00:25:41.41 

9 Mateusz Banaś 89 Katowice Postaw na Lewka M20 \ 9 00:26:22.85 00:26:19.10 

10 Krzysztof Pacana 12 Chorzów   M20 \ 10 00:28:44.13 00:28:35.82 

11 Łukasz Pawlik 132 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 11 00:29:06.99 00:29:01.10 

12 Patryk Chyc 136 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 12 00:29:56.97 00:29:52.22 

13 Maciej Czyż 67 Gliwice   M20 \ 13 00:31:17.77 00:31:05.88 

14 Damian Czapla 77 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 14 00:31:44.39 00:31:36.04 



  

  Timing4U – pomiar czasu – www.timing4u.pl                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
 

15 Dominik Sperka 11 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M20 \ 15 00:37:01.51 00:36:51.89 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Michał Pająk 104 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon DG M30 \ 1 00:20:56.79 00:20:56.79 

2 Mariusz Buczyński 15 Bolesław   M30 \ 2 00:21:18.06 00:21:18.06 

3 Roch Pająk 58 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M30 \ 3 00:21:31.07 00:21:29.18 

4 Franciszek Fatla 130 Zakopane   M30 \ 4 00:21:34.09 00:21:31.60 

5 Paweł Widawski 23 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M30 \ 5 00:21:52.58 00:21:50.16 

6 Artur Konrad 96 Zawiercie Bracia Team Zawiercie M30 \ 6 00:23:14.92 00:23:12.51 

7 Dawid Palka 120 Tychy   M30 \ 7 00:23:37.58 00:23:33.82 

8 Marcin Konrad 101 Zawiercie Bracia Team Zawiercie M30 \ 8 00:23:47.28 00:23:44.25 

9 Kamil Przybyła 28 Dąbrowa Górnicza Naprzód Bugaj M30 \ 9 00:24:18.23 00:24:16 

10 Piotr Dróżdż 92 Będzin   M30 \ 10 00:24:24.27 00:24:22.80 

11 Dominik Gołębiowski 131 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 11 00:25:25.53 00:25:18.58 

12 Adam Bazyl 52 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 12 00:26:01.61 00:25:54.25 

13 Tomasz Kruzel 103 Zawiercie   M30 \ 13 00:26:02.72 00:25:55.41 

14 Sebastian Żero 95 Będzin Ghostbikers M30 \ 14 00:26:15.78 00:26:04.99 

15 Marcin Pięta 81 Sławków   M30 \ 15 00:26:29.09 00:26:25.37 

16 Jakub Ziętek 35 Sławków Samo się nie przebiegnie M30 \ 16 00:26:48.34 00:26:42.48 

17 Dariusz Marcinkowski 91 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 17 00:27:47.93 00:27:35.98 

18 Grzegorz Tomas 133 Sosnowiec   M30 \ 18 00:27:58.75 00:27:51.48 

19 Artur Wójcik 115 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 19 00:28:29.71 00:28:16.60 

20 Adam Pejcha 137 Mysłowice   M30 \ 20 00:28:47.08 00:28:39.77 

21 Michał Wojtunik 5 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 21 00:28:54.76 00:28:45.70 

22 Paweł Kapral 66 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 22 00:29:19.93 00:29:06.94 

23 Piotr Kapral 64 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 23 00:30:10.85 00:29:58.27 

24 Sebastian Wierzchowski 14 Będzin   M30 \ 24 00:30:20.37 00:30:13.62 

25 Bogusław Sowa 82 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 25 00:30:43.84 00:30:28.39 

26 Rafał Trzewiczek 53 Psary   M30 \ 26 00:30:45.95 00:30:39.84 

27 Slawomir Sroka 107 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal M30 \ 27 00:31:55.01 00:31:47.72 
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28 Łukasz Marek 119 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 28 00:32:13.15 00:31:58.87 

29 Marcin Drozd 37 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 29 00:32:13.51 00:31:59.40 

30 Marcin Matyja 33 Będzin   M30 \ 30 00:35:47.95 00:35:36.05 

31 Marcin Kowalczyk 116 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 31 00:36:32.79 00:36:17.58 

32 Jakub Krukiewicz 36 Sosnowiec   M30 \ 32 00:36:58.46 00:36:46.55 

33 Tomasz Serwicki 38 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M30 \ 33 00:38:17.46 00:38:03.40 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Bernard Rzepka 44 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 1 00:21:48.96 00:21:46.63 

2 Marek Sokołowski 25 Mysłowice Wesoła M40 \ 2 00:22:02.67 00:22:01.12 

3 Dariusz Hyla 68 Dąbrowa Górnicza CafeMobile Team M40 \ 3 00:22:30.62 00:22:30.31 

4 Arkadiusz Nowaczyk 57 Chorzów KB Józefinka Katowice M40 \ 4 00:22:49.89 00:22:46.85 

5 Grzegorz Soboń 45 Ryczówek Arcelor Mittal DG M40 \ 5 00:23:02.44 00:23:02.44 

6 Jacek Martin 4 Chorzów   M40 \ 6 00:24:14.89 00:24:13.35 

7 Piotr Harmansa 41 Gogolin   M40 \ 7 00:24:22.58 00:24:19.71 

8 Sebastian Stępniak 73 Dąbrowa Górnicza AMP Dąbrowa Górnicza M40 \ 8 00:24:33.80 00:24:31.48 

9 Marcin Cencek 114 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 9 00:25:00.57 00:24:56.94 

10 Grzegorz Leszczak 97 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 10 00:25:34.01 00:25:26.83 

11 Damian Jagielski 125 Libiąż   M40 \ 11 00:26:00.15 00:25:52.24 

12 Jarosław Węgler 110 Ruda Śląska Jastrząb Ruda Śląska M40 \ 12 00:26:09.46 00:25:56.36 

13 Rafał Wylotek 106 Ruda Śląska   M40 \ 13 00:26:40.24 00:26:27.15 

14 Krzysztof Kochman 85 Sosnowiec Kochman-Sosnowiec M40 \ 14 00:26:50.86 00:26:47.17 

15 Artur Smaczyński 90 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 15 00:27:22.33 00:27:13.26 

16 Adam Gralak 128 Lędziny   M40 \ 16 00:27:28.35 00:27:21.89 

17 Arkadiusz Lasota 51 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 17 00:28:10.80 00:28:02.34 

18 Robert Jędros 76 Zawiercie   M40 \ 18 00:28:16.06 00:28:06.30 

19 Grzegorz Broszczak 43 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 19 00:28:28.25 00:28:22.99 

20 Jarosław Możdzierski 2 Dąbrowa Górnicza TKKF Triathlon M40 \ 20 00:29:24.78 00:29:16.36 

21 Mariusz Wróbel 48 Zdzieszowice   M40 \ 21 00:29:30.48 00:29:25.65 

22 Jerzy Jabłoński 80 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 22 00:31:44.19 00:31:35.75 
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23 Sebastian Mulczyk 75 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 23 00:31:50.37 00:31:42.08 

24 Adam Wirski 3 Świętochłowice   M40 \ 24 00:32:04.40 00:31:59.63 

25 Arkadiusz Krzykawski 134 Sosnowiec   M40 \ 25 00:33:39.92 00:33:33.99 

26 Jan Piotrowski 84 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M40 \ 26 00:34:47.08 00:34:36.42 

27 Adam Górniak 49 Sosnowiec TKKF Omega M40 \ 27 DNF   

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Marek Lubnau 21 Sosnowiec Harpagan Sosnowiec M50 \ 1 00:22:47.00 00:22:46.79 

2 Bogdan Godlewski 17 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 2 00:24:36.39 00:24:32.57 

3 Stasiu Orlicki 121 Rudze Orzeł Rudze M50 \ 3 00:24:53.45 00:24:53.45 

4 Damian Szpak 124 Tychy Apamed M50 \ 4 00:25:11.16 00:25:04.31 

5 Ryszard Niedźwiecki 87 Czeladź TKKF Saturn czeladź M50 \ 5 00:25:30.94 00:25:27.12 

6 Piotr Rogowicz 109 Dąbrowa Górnicza Truchtacz Mysłowice M50 \ 6 00:26:42.42 00:26:38.93 

7 Marek Żelichowski 127 Sosnowiec   M50 \ 7 00:27:26.16 00:27:20.02 

8 Krystian Sebrala 42 Zdzieszowice   M50 \ 8 00:27:40.61 00:27:31.45 

9 Tomasz Ciepiela 83 Kraków   M50 \ 9 00:28:28.93 00:28:21.64 

10 Leszek Malitka 102 Dąbrowa Górnicza Koksownia M50 \ 10 00:28:53.53 00:28:43.81 

11 Antoni Lechowicz 40 Gogolin   M50 \ 11 00:30:14.38 00:30:08.30 

12 Marek Zapiór 19 Bytom ZET M50 \ 12 00:30:53.81 00:30:41.93 

13 Paweł Kucharski 129 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 13 00:31:14.17 00:31:06.87 

14 Eugeniusz Majewski 108 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 14 00:31:56.75 00:31:47.09 

15 Wiesław Banasik 39 Zdzieszowice   M50 \ 15 00:32:22.94 00:32:18.37 

16 Adam Czarnecki 8 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M50 \ 16 00:38:42.29 00:38:30.34 

17 Geert Verbeeck 72 Waasmunster   M50 \ 17 00:40:03.20 00:39:55.83 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Kat Czas Czas Netto 

1 Waldemar Bereszko 6 Sosnowiec TKKF Saturn Czeladź M60 \ 1 00:26:43.41 00:26:38.59 

2 Michał Straż 86 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal M60 \ 2 00:27:10.48 00:27:04.62 

3 Leszek Mielcarek 105 Bytom   M60 \ 3 00:27:18.47 00:27:13.56 

4 Zenon Glanowski 112 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 4 00:27:37.39 00:27:27.99 



  

  Timing4U – pomiar czasu – www.timing4u.pl                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
 

5 Werner Legomiński 46 Mysłowice Truchtacz Mysłowice M60 \ 5 00:28:59.35 00:28:50.87 

6 Tadeusz Gaweł 69 Dąbrowa Górnicza TTKF Mosir Czeladź M60 \ 6 00:30:49.08 00:30:37.39 

7 Ryszard Jurczak 13 Sosnowiec Klub Biegacza M60 \ 7 00:32:14.99 00:32:08.86 

8 Marek Kowalski 30 Dąbrowa Górnicza   M60 \ 8 00:32:37.70 00:32:28.09 

9 Jerzy Gogolin 61 Zabrze   M60 \ 9 00:33:55.07 00:33:53.56 

10 Adam Nowak 10 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 10 00:34:38.71 00:34:31.35 

11 Bogdan Ścibisz 32 Sosnowiec TKKF Czeladź M60 \ 11 00:35:15.58 00:35:02.83 

12 Zbigniew Węgler 31 Sosnowiec   M60 \ 12 00:35:26.97 00:35:13.88 

13 Edward Kurek 22 Czeladź MOSiR Czeladź M60 \ 13 00:38:35.65 00:38:34.05 

14 Tadeusz Janiczek 29 Bytom TKKF MOSiR Czeladź M60 \ 14 00:41:06.90 00:40:52.79 

 

HUTNICY 

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Hutnicy Czas Czas Netto 

1 Mariusz Buczyński 15 Bolesław   HA 00:21:18.06 00:21:18.06 

2 Dominik Gołębiowski 131 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:25:25.53 00:25:18.58 

3 Adam Bazyl 52 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:26:01.61 00:25:54.25 

4 Tomasz Kruzel 103 Zawiercie   HA 00:26:02.72 00:25:55.41 

5 Krzysztof Pacana 12 Chorzów   HA 00:28:44.13 00:28:35.82 

6 Łukasz Pawlik 132 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:29:06.99 00:29:01.10 

7 Patryk Chyc 136 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:29:56.97 00:29:52.22 

8 Piotr Kapral 64 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:30:10.85 00:29:58.27 

9 Rafał Trzewiczek 53 Psary   HA 00:30:45.95 00:30:39.84 

10 Damian Czapla 77 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:31:44.39 00:31:36.04 

11 Slawomir Sroka 107 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal HA 00:31:55.01 00:31:47.72 

12 Tomasz Serwicki 38 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HA 00:38:17.46 00:38:03.40 

                  

M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Hutnicy Czas Czas Netto 

1 Bernard Rzepka 44 Zdzieszowice   HB 00:21:48.96 00:21:46.63 
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2 Grzegorz Soboń 45 Ryczówek Arcelor Mittal DG HB 00:23:02.44 00:23:02.44 

3 Jacek Martin 4 Chorzów   HB 00:24:14.89 00:24:13.35 

4 Piotr Harmansa 41 Gogolin   HB 00:24:22.58 00:24:19.71 

5 Sebastian Stępniak 73 Dąbrowa Górnicza AMP Dąbrowa 
Górnicza 

HB 00:24:33.80 00:24:31.48 

6 Bogdan Godlewski 17 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:24:36.39 00:24:32.57 

7 Marcin Cencek 114 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:25:00.57 00:24:56.94 

8 Grzegorz Leszczak 97 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:25:34.01 00:25:26.83 

9 Damian Jagielski 125 Libiąż   HB 00:26:00.15 00:25:52.24 

10 Michał Straż 86 Dąbrowa Górnicza Arcelor Mittal HB 00:27:10.48 00:27:04.62 

11 Krystian Sebrala 42 Zdzieszowice   HB 00:27:40.61 00:27:31.45 

12 Arkadiusz Lasota 51 Sosnowiec   HB 00:28:10.80 00:28:02.34 

13 Robert Jędros 76 Zawiercie   HB 00:28:16.06 00:28:06.30 

14 Grzegorz Broszczak 43 Zdzieszowice   HB 00:28:28.25 00:28:22.99 

15 Tomasz Ciepiela 83 Kraków   HB 00:28:28.93 00:28:21.64 

16 Leszek Malitka 102 Dąbrowa Górnicza Koksownia HB 00:28:53.53 00:28:43.81 

17 Mariusz Wróbel 48 Zdzieszowice   HB 00:29:30.48 00:29:25.65 

18 Antoni Lechowicz 40 Gogolin   HB 00:30:14.38 00:30:08.30 

19 Tadeusz Gaweł 69 Dąbrowa Górnicza TTKF Mosir Czeladź HB 00:30:49.08 00:30:37.39 

20 Paweł Kucharski 129 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:31:14.17 00:31:06.87 

21 Jerzy Jabłoński 80 Sosnowiec   HB 00:31:44.19 00:31:35.75 

22 Sebastian Mulczyk 75 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:31:50.37 00:31:42.08 

23 Eugeniusz Majewski 108 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:31:56.75 00:31:47.09 

24 Adam Wirski 3 Świętochłowice   HB 00:32:04.40 00:31:59.63 

25 Ryszard Jurczak 13 Sosnowiec Klub Biegacza HB 00:32:14.99 00:32:08.86 

26 Wiesław Banasik 39 Zdzieszowice   HB 00:32:22.94 00:32:18.37 

27 Arkadiusz Krzykawski 134 Sosnowiec   HB 00:33:39.92 00:33:33.99 

28 Jan Piotrowski 84 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:34:47.08 00:34:36.42 

29 Adam Czarnecki 8 Dąbrowa Górnicza   HB 00:38:42.29 00:38:30.34 

30 Geert Verbeeck 72 Waasmunster   HB 00:40:03.20 00:39:55.83 
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M-ce Imię Nazwisko Nr Miasto Klub Hutnicy Czas Czas Netto 

1 Renata Gawle 126 Sosnowiec   HK 00:28:13.20 00:28:09.48 

2 Karolina Muza 71 Katowice   HK 00:32:16.33 00:32:08.11 

 


